## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5307829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE DOCUMENT RECORDED previously recorded on Reel 013998 Frame 0637. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ONE HUNDRED PERCENT INTEREST TO ABBOTT LABORATORIES VASCULAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOMED, INC.	06/30/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES VASCULAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Street Address:	EARLSFORD CENTER, TERRACE
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08592001
Application Number:	09918599
Application Number:	09918684
Application Number:	09114565
Application Number:	08856419
Application Number:	09437645
Patent Number:	5643314
Patent Number:	5735872
Patent Number:	5876419
Patent Number:	5645789
Patent Number:	5135486
Patent Number:	6530899

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(801)328-1707

•	sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent rovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	8015339800

Email: kjackman@wnlaw.com

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	WORKMAN NYDEGGER 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SUITE 1000 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRASER D ROY
SIGNATURE:	/Fraser D. Roy, Reg.# 45666/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2019
Total Attachments: 7 source=B - CorrectiveAssignment- source=B - CorrectiveAssignment- source=B - CorrectiveAssignment- source=B - CorrectiveAssignment- source=B - CorrectiveAssignment- source=B - CorrectiveAssignment-	JomedInc#page2.tif JomedInc#page3.tif JomedInc#page4.tif JomedInc#page5.tif JomedInc#page6.tif

NO.3924 P.2

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	<b>V V</b>	V _ V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jorned Inc.		2. Name and address Name: <u>Abbott Lab</u>	is of receiving party(ies) boratories Vascular Enterprises Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	ettached? 🗔 Yes 🖾 No		<b></b>
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	ਯ Merger ਯ Change of Name	Street Address: Galway, Ireland	Mervue Business Park
		Galway, neialid	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		City:	Zip:
Execution Date: June 30, 2003		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🖾 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patern If this document is being filed t</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/592,001 08/458,497</li> </ul>	ogether with a new appli	B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is:
		ached? 🌇 Yes 🛄 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:		pplications and patents involved:
Name <u>;Allen W. Wark</u>			\$ <u>600.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Dept 377/AP</u>	<u>6A-1</u>	대 Enclosed 전 전 Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
100 Abbatt Par	k Road	8. Deposit account	number:
Street Address: <u>100 Abbott Par</u> .		01-0025	
City: <u>Abbott Park</u> _State:	IL Zip: 60064-6008	(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original de <u>Allen W. Wark</u> Name of Person Sign	and belief, the foregoing ocument.	Information is true and Signature	d correct and any attached copy <u>SEP - 3 2003</u> Date
	number of pages including cove ail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet inform	30581110 1111- 1
	<i>th a new patent application to:</i> Application or Patents	Not filed with new patent ap Mall Stop Assignment Reco Director of the U.S. Patent P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	oplication to: ordation Services and Trademark Office

SEP. 25. 2003 8:31AM

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDA PATENTS ONLY (	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: City: State:	
City: Olate:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Addilional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes Xes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/661,815	
	<u>5797856</u>
00/407 645	
09/437,645	
09/918,599	
09/918,684	
	· Ves 🛄 Yes
Additional numbers allached?	

## **PATENT** REEL:: 0/43929 FRAME: 0596

SEP. 25. 2003 8:31AM

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDA PATENTS ONLY (	_
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Tes Xes Xe No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Let Yes 🛄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
•••	cation, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/114,565	
08/856,419	
	5735872
	5876419
	5643314
Additional numbers attached?	🖾 Yes 🖵 No

## PATENT REEEL:: 0/43929 FRAME: 0539

SEP. 25. 2003 8:32AM

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDAT PATENTS ONLY (F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ves X No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name: Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
City: State:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5645789
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5135486
	6530899
Additional numbers attached?	Tyes 🖾 No

## PATENT REEEL:: 0/43929 FRAME: 0592

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jomed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 2870 Kilgore Road, Rancho Cordova, California, 95670 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and

applications identified on the attached Schedule A; and Enterprises 6/14/1550/ WHEREAS. Abbott Laboratories Vascular/Entities Limited, (hereinafter "Assignce"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Ireland. and having its principal place of business at Mervue Business Park, Galway, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed and claimed in the above-listed patents and applications, and in and to all Letters Patents relating thereto or based thereon (collectively the "Inventions");

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it muy concern, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE EURO and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned and transforred. and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignce, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully sor forth and described in the aforesaid application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and received patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignce or its successors and assigns.

ANF: we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignce of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Jomed, Inc

typed or printed name and title

Sworn to by and before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2003 Station 221

Notary's Signature

US

for Assignce Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited

Allen Wark, its authorized signatory

(seal)

Seen for the legislization of the signature of Mr. Mike van Wingerden Nori in Recuvijk the Netherlands, on February 14, 1972, by as Mark Poter Bongard, Esq., a cred law ostary in Amsierchun, the Netherlands.

The subment approxity contains no pedyment as to the



Seen for the legalization of the signature of Mr Allen William Wark, born in Michigan, U.S.A., on September 4, 1956, by me, Mark Peter Bongard, Esq., a civil law notary in Amsterdam, the Netherlands.



## PATENT REEL: 048029 FRAME: 0594

SCHEDDLE A

fomed he. to Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited

# UNITED STATES

31-Aug-10	26-5nv-5		United States 31-AUg-90	- 3.1	09/536433	Patent Granied	Patent	111 102 111
20-Jui-15	8-Jul-97	20-Jul-95	United States 20-Jul-95	0010401000	07/575376	Granted	Patent	Servening Balloon Patent Granted
13-Nov-15	1-Jul-97	13-Nov-95	United States	USS643314	08/504517	Patenti Granted	Patent	re Balloon
13-Nov-15	2-Mar-99	15-Oct-97	United States	00000/8419	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Patent Granted	Patent	Notch Stent
13-Nov-15	7-Apr-98	2-Oct-96	United States	2/845/200	()2/02/02/04	Patent Gramed	Patent	Notch Stent - Cip
		14-May-97	United States		~~~	Patent Granted	hereit	Notch Stern
		13-Jul-98	÷;	and the second	02022440	Patent Abandonad	·	rivirel Salloon
		27-Jul-01	sheer.	2002/041940A1	- 40	Patent Abandonar	S - 1	rtytrei Ballcon - DIV
		10-101-12	AUVAIVATUSAT United States	7300 1407002	mĝ.	Patent, Published	Polor	invitel Balloon - CON
aline for the second		10-Nov-99	AND INVOID TAT United States	ALGOOMA MAZ	00/040000	Patenti Published	Patent	TYTE Balloon - CON
25-Jan-1	25-Aug-98 25-Jan-15	5-Jan-95	United States	968/8/CCU		Patent Abandonad	Patent	myral Balloon - CON
and the second se		11-Jun-96	United States		 ວິ	Patenti Granted	Patent	Solde Wire
		2-Jun-95	United States	in the second		Pateral Abandoner	Patent	Exchange Wire
26-Jan-16	18-Nov-97	26-Jan-96	United States	03308234		Patent Abandoned	Patent	Jual Ballcon
Exp. Date	Grant Date	Country Applic Date Grant Date		D8/293001 Uncount No		Patent Granted	Patent	Alherectomy
			· · · · ·	Fatern No. or	A	Type Status	Type	remuy Number

a tong tag

PATENT REEL: 048029 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 01/03/2019